

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6092/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2004 in CMWP No.1766/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. STATE FOOD & ESSENTIAL C.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

ears on

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned advocate, who appears on
caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

ejoinder

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. R
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, payment of the back wages is stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master