

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3798 OF 2005

U.P. STATE FOOD & ESSENTIAL C.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and u/s 340 of Cr.P.C. and interim relief)

[With I.A.3 appln. Under Sec.340 Cr.P.C. For action to eradicate the evil of perjury in court proceedings)

Date: 19/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.L.Agrawal, Adv.

For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is not present.

Post on 10.07.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master